## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Thoubal

P.S. Thoubal

YEAR: 2025

2. FIR No. 0185

Date and time of FIR: 22/08/2025 at 8:15 pm

The second secon	and the second s	Sections
Sl. No. Acts		305(a)/3(5)
1 BNS		

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Friday

Date to: 22/8/2025 Date from: 22/8/2025

Time Period: 4:00 pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 22/8/2025

Time: 8:15 pm

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No.

Date & Time: 22/8/2025 at 8:15 pm

4. Type of information: Complaint report.

(a) Place of occurrence: Thoubal Thong Makha. (b) Direction and distance from PS: About 1.5 Kms north.

Beat No.

(c) Address: Thoubal Bazar.

(d) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:- N/A.

5. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: Ningombam Kanhai Singh.

(b) Father's name: late N. Purnachandra Singh

(c) Date/Year of Birth: 1973

(d) Nationality:

(e) UID No.

Passport No.

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN): (f) Date of issue:

(1) Date of Issue Cord Voter ID Card, P	assport, Oid Ros, 221
(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, P	ID No.
Sl. No.	

(h) Occupation: Others

(i) Address:		
I SI No Address Type	Address Thoubal Ningombam Maning Leikai	A second
Pieschi add	I Mingamham Waning Deika	
2 Permanent address	TROUBMIT	

(j) Phone number: 9612867269

6. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused/cel with full particulars; Unknown

하는 그 이번 이 그리고 있는 사람들이 되었다. 그 사람이 하는 것은 이번 점점 이렇게 되었다.	ti i mith full parti	iciliars: Unknown	1-1-000
6. Details of known/suspected/unkt	accused/ccl Willi Illi parte		Permanent address
or/ouenected/unkl	JOWII ACCUSOR	Present address	Perminion
Chatails of known/suspected	TO 1 4 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	Present acidioss	and Manager and Park
0. Details of A	lias Relative's name	And it was not been also b	
Marga	lias Kelativo satura		
SI. No. Name		The same of the sa	and the second
S1. 1117.			
	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY		
The same of the sa			
	기계속이 다른데 가는 아이가 아이를 보는 것이 되었다.		

7. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant.



SI.	Property Category Motor Vehicle		Description  Honda Activa purple in colour bearing regn. No. NIL, Chassis No. ME4JF501AE7543639, Engine No. JF50E-7-0543664	Value (in Rs.) 55,000	
-----	---------------------------------	--	---	-----------------------	--

9. Total value of property: 55,000 INR

9. Total value of property.	Mr. if one		
10. Inquest Report/U.D. case	No., II any.	UIDB No.	
Sl. No.		17 484 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Shirt was a second and the second an		The state of the state of the	
		100	

- 11. First Information contents: Enclosed as separate sheet.
- 12. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
  - (i) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
  - (ii) Directed (Name of I.O.): ASI M. Saugeet Singh, Thoubal PS. to take up the Investigation.
  - (iii) Refused investigation due to:
  - (iv) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer-in-Charge, Police Station

Name: Th. Phulachandra Singh Rank: Inspector

No:

13. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant: Signed on the OE.

icer in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur

14. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

The Officer-In-Charge, Thoubal Police Station, Thoubal District, Manipur.



Subject: Report.

I am to report that on 22/08/2025 at around 04.00 p.m. one two Wheeler vehicle Sir, "Honda Activa", PURPLE in colour, without registration number, having engine number JF50E-7-0543664 and chassis number ME4JF501AE7543639 standing in the name of one Akoijam Kumarjit Singh S/o (L) AK. Chaoba Singh ,Thoubal Niningombam Thongju Leikai Thoubal Dist.,-795138 was found stolen by some unknown thieves from "Thoubal Thong Makha", while I was parking the vehicle at the said place and was untraceable in spite of vigorous search. The approximate value of the stolen vehicle is about Rs. 55,000/-(rupees fifty-five thousand) only.

It is therefore requested to kindly help in tracing the stolen vehicle well in time and take up necessary legal action against the culprits according to law.

Date 22/08/2025 Thoubal

This report is treated as an Of of Case FIR No. 185 (08) 2025 TIPL PS US 900 (a)

De, TACAS Officer in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur Yours Sincerely,

No. Kaular Luph

(Ningombam Kanhai singh (52)yrs) S/o (L) N. Punarchandra singh of Thoubal Ningombam Maning Leikai. #9612867269